Department #

1. Only one entry per person in each class division.

no

17 Floral Exhibits

The use of or displaying of artificial flowers is prohibited.

3. Container grown plants will not be accepted unless they have been growing in containers for at least
two months.

4. Management will not undertake to return exhibits or be responsible for the return of exhibits. Baskets
or containers must be supplied by the exhibitor and will be given every possible care but the

management assumes no responsibilty for any loss or damage.

5. Flowers or plants entered for competition must be more than ordinary standard and quality to be

entitled to an award.
6. All entries must be grown by the exhibitor except in arrangement classes.
7. Fresh plant material may never be treated in any manner.

Flowering House Plants and Foliage House Plants
1. The class includes all that would qualify as a house plant. Only one species per container except in

collection class, containers not to exceed 10" in width.

2. Plants which have been judged in former years will not be considered for competition.

Specimen Flowers

1. Cut specimens must conform to the number of blooms, spikes, or stems as specified in each class.

2. Cut specimens must not have any foliage below the water line.
Note: Uniformity of height, color, or size is an important factor in evaluating entries.
Flowers in each entry must be of one color and variety unless otherwise stated.

Premiums for the following classes:
1st place - $5.00

2nd place - $4.00

3rd place - $3.00

Flowering House Plants
Class# Class Name

17000
17001
17002
17003
17004
17005
17006

17007
17008

17009

African Violets Double, blue
African Violets Double, pink
African Violets Double, white
African Violets Single, blue
African Violets Single, pink
African Violets Single, white

Other African Violets Single or Double, any color not
listed above

Begonias, tuberous-rooted, in bloom, any color

Begonias, Wax Begonias, fibrous rooted, in bloom, any
color

Other Flowering House Plants Not Listed Above

Foliage House Plants
Class# Class Name

17010

17011
17012
17013
17014
17015

17016
17017
17018
17019

Begonias foliage type, with or without flowers, any
variety

Cacti Collection
Cacti-Other
Caladium

Coleus, any leaf color

Dish Garden or Foliage Plants consisting of three or
more specimens in a container

Ferns, Boston
Ferns, Others
Ivy, Potted

Terrarium, Foliage House Plants



17020
17021

Terrarium, Succulents Collection

Other Foliage House Plants Not Listed Above

Specimen Flowers

Class# Class Name

17022  Asters, Each plant must have 3 blooms - Large Single,
Large Double, Any Color

17023  Calendula - 6 blooms

17024  Celosia Crested, 1 stem

17025 Celosia Plume, 3 stems

17026  Cleoma (Spider Flower), 3 stems

17027  Cosmos, 6 blooms, one color

17028 Dahlias Cactus, 1 bloom

17029  Dahlias Pompon, 3 blooms

17030  Dahlias Single, 3 blooms

17031  Gladiolus Large flowering, 1 spike

17032  Gladiolus Small flowering, 1 spike

17033  Marigold, African, 3 blooms

17034  Marigold, French, 3 blooms, solid color

17035 Marigold, French, 3 blooms, Bi — color

17036  Nasturtiums, 6 blooms

17037  Ornamental Sunflowers, 3 blooms

17038  Queen Anne Lace, 3 blooms

17039  Pentas, 3 stems

17040  Petunias double, any color

17041  Petunias single, any color

17042  Rudbeckia, 3 blooms

17043  Salvia blue, 5 stems

17044  Salviared, 5 stems

17045  Salvia any color, 5 stems

17046  Snapdragons Large - 3 spikes any one color

17047  Snapdragons Small - 3 spikes any one color

17048  Statice, 3 stems

17049  Strawflowers, 6 blooms, mixed colors

17050  Verbena, 3 stems

17051  Zinnias Cactus, 3 blooms

17052  Zinnias Giant, 3 blooms

17053  Zinnias Novelty, 6 blooms

17054  Zinnias Pompon, 6 blooms

17055  Other Specimen Flowers Not Listed Above

Perennials

Class# Class Name

17057
17058
17059
17060
17061
17062
17063
17064
17065
17066
17067
17068
17069
17070
17071
17072
17073
17074
17075
17076
17077
17078

Chrysanthemums, 3 stems, any variety
Daisies, 3 blooms

Echinacea, 3 blooms, purple cone
Garden Phlox, 3 stems, any variety
Gaillardia, (blanket flower), 3 blooms
Golden Rod, 3 stems

Heliopsis, (false sunflower) 3 stems
Hydrangea, 1 stem

Hyssop, 3 stems

Joe Pye Weed, 1 stem

Lilies, 1 spike

Lycoris (naked ladies), 3 stems
Roses Floribunda, 1 stem

Roses Grandiflora, 1 stem

Roses Hybrid tea, 1 stem

Roses Miniatures, 1 stem

Rose of Sharon, 1 stem

Rudbeckia, 3 stems

Scabiosa, 3 blooms

Sedum, 1 stem

Succulent(s), any variety

Other Perennials Not Listed Above

Artistic Arrangements
Class# Class Name

17079
17080
17081
17082
17083
17084
17085

17086

17087
17088

17089
17090
17091

All white arrangement- foliage permitted
Arrangement depicting a holiday or special occasion
Arrangement featuring a candle

Arrangement featuring a Department of the Fair
Arrangement in pedestal container

Arrangement of foliage- no flowers

Arrangement of wild flowers; using no plants forbidden
by conservation rules

Arrangement using one flower only; foliage and/or
accessories permitted

Dried arrangements

Fruit and/or vegetable arrangement with or without
flowers or foliage

Fresh Floral Wreaths
Succulent wreath

Arrangement of mixed cut flowers



17092  Naturalistic arrangement
17093  Other arrangements Not Listed Above
Specimen Flowers - Youth (6-12)
Class# Class Name
17094  Marigolds, 3 blooms
17095  Zinnias, 3 blooms
17096  Mixed cut flower bouquet - in a plain glass jar in water
Specimen Flowers - Youth (13-18)
Class# Class Name
17097  Marigolds, 3 blooms
17098  Zinnias, 3 blooms
17099  Mixed cut flower bouquet - in a plain glass jar in water
Best of Show
Class# Class Name

17101  Best of Show -Awarded by the Judge to an exemplary
entry



