Department # 17 Floral Exhibits

- 1. Only one entry per person in each class division.
- 2. The use of or displaying of artificial flowers is prohibited.
- 3. Container grown plants **will not be accepted** unless they have been growing in containers for at least two months.
- 4. Management will not undertake to return exhibits or be responsible for the return of exhibits. Baskets or containers must be supplied by the exhibitor and will be given every possible care but the management assumes no responsibilty for any loss or damage.
- 5. Flowers or plants entered for competition must be more than ordinary standard and quality to be entitled to an award.
- 6. All entries must be grown by the exhibitor except in arrangement classes.
- 7. Fresh plant material may never be treated in any manner.

Flowering House Plants and Foliage House Plants

- 1. The class includes all that would qualify as a house plant. Only one species per container except in collection class, containers not to exceed 10" in width.
- 2. Plants which have been judged in former years will not be considered for competition.

Specimen Flowers

- 1. Cut specimens must conform to the number of blooms, spikes, or stems as specified in each class.
- 2. Cut specimens must not have any foliage below the water line.

Note: Uniformity of height, color, or size is an important factor in evaluating entries.

Flowers in each entry must be of one color and variety unless otherwise stated.

Premiums for the following classes:

1st place - \$5.00

2nd place - \$4.00

3rd place - \$3.00

Flowering House Plants

Foliage House Plants

		1100100 1 1001100
Class Name	Class #	Class Name
African Violets Double, blue	17010	Begonias foliage type, with or without flowers, any
African Violets Double, pink		variety
African Violets Double, white	17011	Cacti Collection
African Violets Single, blue	17012	Cacti-Other
African Violets Single, pink	17013	Caladium
	17014	Coleus, any leaf color
Other African Violets Single or Double, any color not listed above	17015	Dish Garden or Foliage Plants consisting of three or more specimens in a container
Begonias, tuberous-rooted, in bloom, any color	17016	Ferns, Boston
•	17017	Ferns, Others
	17018	Ivy, Potted
Other Flowering House Plants Not Listed Above	17019	Terrarium, Foliage House Plants
	African Violets Double, blue African Violets Double, pink African Violets Double, white African Violets Single, blue African Violets Single, pink African Violets Single, white Other African Violets Single or Double, any color not listed above Begonias, tuberous-rooted, in bloom, any color Begonias, Wax Begonias, fibrous rooted, in bloom, any color	Class Name Class # African Violets Double, blue African Violets Double, pink African Violets Double, white African Violets Single, blue African Violets Single, pink African Violets Single, pink African Violets Single, white Other African Violets Single or Double, any color not listed above Begonias, tuberous-rooted, in bloom, any color Begonias, Wax Begonias, fibrous rooted, in bloom, any color 17017 17018

17020	Terrarium, Succulents Collection	Class #	Class Name
17021	Other Foliage House Plants Not Listed Above	17057	Chrysanthemums, 3 stems, any variety
Snecim	en Flowers	17058	Daisies, 3 blooms
Class #	Class Name	17059	Echinacea, 3 blooms, purple cone
17022	Asters, Each plant must have 3 blooms - Large Single,	17060	Garden Phlox, 3 stems, any variety
	Large Double, Any Color	17061	Gaillardia, (blanket flower), 3 blooms
17023	Calendula - 6 blooms	17062	Golden Rod, 3 stems
17024	Celosia Crested, 1 stem	17063	Heliopsis, (false sunflower) 3 stems
17025	Celosia Plume, 3 stems	17064	Hydrangea, 1 stem
17026	Cleoma (Spider Flower), 3 stems	17065	Hyssop, 3 stems
17027	Cosmos, 6 blooms, one color	17066	Joe Pye Weed, 1 stem
17028	Dahlias Cactus, 1 bloom	17067	Lilies, 1 spike
17029	Dahlias Pompon, 3 blooms	17068	Lycoris (naked ladies), 3 stems
17030	Dahlias Single, 3 blooms	17069	Roses Floribunda, 1 stem
17031	Gladiolus Large flowering, 1 spike	17070	Roses Grandiflora, 1 stem
17032	Gladiolus Small flowering, 1 spike	17071	Roses Hybrid tea, 1 stem
17033	Marigold, African, 3 blooms	17072	Roses Miniatures, 1 stem
17034	Marigold, French, 3 blooms, solid color	17073	Rose of Sharon, 1 stem
17035	Marigold, French, 3 blooms, Bi – color	17074	Rudbeckia, 3 stems
17036	Nasturtiums, 6 blooms	17075	Scabiosa, 3 blooms
17037	Ornamental Sunflowers, 3 blooms	17076	Sedum, 1 stem
17038	Queen Anne Lace, 3 blooms	17077	Succulent(s), any variety
17039	Pentas, 3 stems	17078	Other Perennials Not Listed Above
17040	Petunias double, any color	Artistic	c Arrangements
17041	Petunias single, any color	Class #	Class Name
17042	Rudbeckia, 3 blooms	17079	All white arrangement- foliage permitted
17043	Salvia blue, 5 stems	17080	Arrangement depicting a holiday or special occasion
17044	Salvia red, 5 stems	17081	Arrangement featuring a candle
17045	Salvia any color, 5 stems	17082	Arrangement featuring a Department of the Fair
17046	Snapdragons Large - 3 spikes any one color	17083	Arrangement in pedestal container
17047	Snapdragons Small - 3 spikes any one color	17084	Arrangement of foliage- no flowers
17048	Statice, 3 stems	17085	Arrangement of wild flowers; using no plants forbidden
17049	Strawflowers, 6 blooms, mixed colors		by conservation rules
17050	Verbena, 3 stems	17086	Arrangement using one flower only; foliage and/or accessories permitted
17051	Zinnias Cactus, 3 blooms	17087	Dried arrangements
17052	Zinnias Giant, 3 blooms	17087	Fruit and/or vegetable arrangement with or without
17053	Zinnias Novelty, 6 blooms	17000	flowers or foliage
17054	Zinnias Pompon, 6 blooms	17089	Fresh Floral Wreaths
17055	Other Specimen Flowers Not Listed Above	17090	Succulent wreath
Perenn	ials	17091	Arrangement of mixed cut flowers

17092	Naturalistic arrangement			
17093	Other arrangements Not Listed Above			
Specimen Flowers - Youth (6-12)				
Class #	Class Name			
17094	Marigolds, 3 blooms			
17095	Zinnias, 3 blooms			
17096	Mixed cut flower bouquet - in a plain glass jar in water			
Specimen Flowers - Youth (13-18)				
Class #	Class Name			
17097	Marigolds, 3 blooms			
17098	Zinnias, 3 blooms			

Best of Show

17099

Class # Class Name

17101 Best of Show -Awarded by the Judge to an exemplary entry

Mixed cut flower bouquet - in a plain glass jar in water